Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		LICENSE				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N		Name Exe	cution Date			
Marvell World Trade L	.td.	08/14/2	007			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	lame: Marvell International Ltd.					
Street Address:	Argyle House, 41	Cedar Avenue				
City:	Hamilton					
State/Country:	BERMUDA					
Postal Code:	Hm12					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type						
Property Ty	rpe	Number				
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 36044	36044			
	118		11836044			
Application Number:	118	36044				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (503)796-290	36044				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (503)796-290 be sent via US Mail (503) 222-99	36044 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 81	\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (503)796-290 pe sent via US Mail (503) 222-99 patent@schv	36044 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 81 vabe.com	\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (503)796-290 (503)796-290 (503) 222-99 patent@schw Schwabe, W	36044 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 81 vabe.com Iliamson & Wyatt, P.C.				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (503)796-290 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> (503) 222-99 patent@schw Schwabe, W 1211 SW Fiff	36044 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 81 vabe.com	\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (503)796-290 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> (503) 222-99 patent@schv Schwabe, W 1211 SW Fift Portland, OR	36044 00 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 81 vabe.com Iliamson & Wyatt, P.C. h Avenue, Suite 1900	\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (503)796-290 e sent via US Mail (503) 222-99 patent@schv Schwabe, W 1211 SW Fift Portland, OR	36044 36044 300 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 81 vabe.com Iliamson & Wyatt, P.C. h Avenue, Suite 1900 EGON 97204	\$40.00			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (503)796-290 <i>e sent via US Mail</i> (503) 222-99 patent@schv Schwabe, W 1211 SW Fiff Portland, OR NUMBER: R:	00 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 81 vabe.com Iliamson & Wyatt, P.C. h Avenue, Suite 1900 EGON 97204 MP1249-151150 Kevin T. LeMond	\$40.00			

EXCLUSIVE LICENSE

Marvell World Trade Ltd., a Barbados corporation, having a principal place of business at L'Horizon, Gunsite Road, Brittons Hill, St. Michael, Barbados BB14027 and (hereafter the "Licensor"), is the owner by respective Assignment of the patent application identified below and including all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties (hereafter sometimes called the "Patent Application").

Marvell International Ltd., a corporation of Bermuda, having a place of business at Argyle House, 41A Cedar Avenue, Hamilton, Hm12, Bermuda (hereafter the "Licensee"), desires to exclusively license in perpetuity all of the rights to the Patent Application and all inventions described and claimed therein.

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, Licensor hereby exclusively licenses worldwide and in perpetuity to the Licensee the entire right and interest in and to the Patent Application identified below:

Marvell International, Ltd. Case No.	<u>U. S. Serial No.</u>	U.S. Filing Date	Title
MP1249	11/836,044	August 8, 2007	Methods and Apparatus for Handling Switching Among Threads Within a Multithread Processor
MP1249PR	60/822,347	August 14, 2006	FalcomDMT Thread Switching Algorithm

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the Licensor's undersigned representative on the date following the undersigned's name.

By:	MARVALL WORLD	TRADE LTD.
	ALISON FR	ost
Title:	MANAGING	DIRECTOR
Date:	14 AUGUST	2007

MARVELL INTERNATI	ONAL LTD.
By: CEFT	\sim
CAROL FE	Athers
Title: GENERAL	MANAGER.
Date: 13 Augu	15t 2007

PATENT REEL: 019698 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 08/15/2007